

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 141578, Version: 0

## 141578 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution directing the City Engineer and the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into a professional services contract with a consulting engineering firm to test materials for sewer, water, paving and other construction and maintenance contracts, and for construction staking of sewer, water, and paving contracts as applicable.

This resolution directs the City Engineer and the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into a professional services contract with a consulting engineering firm to test materials for sewer, water, paving and other construction and maintenance contracts, and for construction staking of sewer, water, and paving contracts as applicable.

Whereas, It is necessary for the City of Milwaukee to engage consulting firms to test materials and provide construction staking for City construction projects; and

Whereas, This material testing helps ensure compliance with material quality provisions of City construction contracts and construction staking, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works and the City Engineer are hereby authorized to enter into professional services contracts with qualified consulting engineering firms to test materials for sewer, water, paving and other construction and maintenance contracts, and for construction staking of sewer, water, and paving contracts with costs to be charged to the applicable contracts.

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division SAMIR AMIN; Yance Marti February 10, 2015